Form PTO-1594 REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark
	2308899
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sugar Foods Corporation	Name: Sugar Foods Corporation
	Internal Address:
Individual(s)	Street Address: 950 Third Avenue
General Partnership	
Corporation-State of New York	City: New York State: NY Zip: 1002
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	
	Corporation-State of New York
Security Agreement	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: 11/26/02 (effective 9/24/02)	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No 3
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	diame to the second sec
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Hademark Application No.(3)	
	2625183
Additional number(s) at	ttached 📮 Yes 🛂 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Melissa Georges, Esq.	/2
Internal Address: Frankfurt Garbus Kurnit	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
***************************************	Enclosed
Klein & Selz, PC	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
100 % 33	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 488 Madison Avenue	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	notion in true and correct and any attached convice the
TO THE PORT OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS THE TOTAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS TO THE PROPERTY ADDRESS	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	12/5/20
copy of the original document.  Melissa Georges	13 Va
copy of the original document.  Melissa Georges	gnature 3 pate

TRADEMARK REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0841

## ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTY(IES)

California Almond Growers Exchange d/b/a Blue Diamond Growers 1802 C Street C Street Sacramento, CA 95814

A California corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0842

## PAGE 02

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

The Assignment is made as of September 24, 2002, by Sugar Foods Corporation, a New York corporation, located and doing business at 950 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10022 ("ASSIGNOR"), to Sugar Foods Corporation, a New York corporation, with an address at 950 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10022 and California Almond Growers Exchange, doing business as Blue Diamond Growers, a California corporation, with an address at 1802 C Street, Sacramento, California 95814 as co-owners (collectively, "ASSIGNEES").

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, co-ownership in all right, title and interest in and to the Registered Trademark ALMOND TOPPERS (Reg. No. 2,625,183), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with such trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment.

SUGAR FOODS CORPORATION

By:

Vice President & General Counsel

FGKS:192186.1

3695.100

NOU 25 '02 16:53

PAGE. 03 \*\* TOTAL PAGE.02 \*\*

REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0843